
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, October 19, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Relinquishes a portion of the easements reserved in the 

Vacating Ordinance 207 Series of 1960, located at 2099 

Chestnut Place in Council District 9.

21-1209

Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department 

of Transportation (CDOT) by decreasing the Local Agency 

match percentage from 86.58% to 50% and updating the 

State’s Multimodal Transportation Options Funding 

(MMOF) expiration date by one year to June 30, 2024, for 

the 16th Street Mall Reconstruction Project in Council 

District 9. No change to agreement amount or duration 

(202158042-01; 202160731-01).

21-1210

Amends a contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. by 

adding seven months for a new end date of 4-30-22 to 

redesign and reconstruct 19 traffic signals on the 6th 

Avenue and 8th Avenue corridors between Broadway and 

Colorado Boulevard in Council District 10. No change to 

contract amount (202160653-02; 201843158-02).

21-1211

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19727
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19728
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19729


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, October 19, 2021

Amends an agreement with Elevate One, LLC by adding 

$426,203.52 for a new total of $694,977.12 and 15 years 

for a new end date of 1-31-37 to allow placement of City 

communication antenna  and equipment at 4100 E 

Mississippi Avenue in Glendale, CO 

(FINAN-202158969-03; FINAN-GE75003-03).

21-1216

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19734

