
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 

TAXIWAY EE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
 

 
Purpose and Use of Agreement(s) 
 
This request is for the approval of a construction contract with Flatiron Constructors, Inc. (Flatiron) to construct a new 
Taxiway EE and associated infrastructure. The maximum contract liability is $42,405,643.90. The term of the contract is 
607 days from the Notice to Proceed (NTP).  
 
This contract was selected through an invitation for bid procurement process. Flatiron Constructors, Inc., is located in 
Broomfield, Colorado. It is a large-sized company with approximately 2,500 employees, specializing in heavy highway 
and airport construction. Flatiron has previously worked at DEN leading multiple successful projects.  
 
Contract(s) Description 
For the construction of a new Taxiway EE.  This taxiway will be located north and parallel to existing Taxiway ED, leading 
from Taxiway L, across Taxiway M, eastbound to the departure threshold of Runway 17L via extended Taxiway P7. The 
scope of work will include grading, drainage, utility relocation, airfield paving, airfield electrical, and signage.  

 
Vendor(s) 
 
Flatiron Constructors, Inc. (Flatiron) 
Contract No. 202158849 
 
DSBO Goals 
 
The DSBO established a goal of 16% DBE participation. Flatiron’s commitment is 16.07% DBE participateion, including 
the following proposed subcontractors:  

Allstate Sweeping, Inc., Vine Laboratories, Inc., Infinity Solutions Inc., American Striping Co., RamCo Trucking Services, 
J.P. Meyer Trucking & Construction, Inc., Aggregate Logistics, LLC, J.P. Meyer Trucking & Construction, Inc., Pynergy 
Petro, Airport Lighting Systems, Inc., Daniellé’s Approach LLC, American Sign & Barricade Co., and B&L Supply of 
Colorado. 
 
 


